

Announcement

"Fotis Kourmousis, new Executive Board Member"

Athens, April 13, 2022. Mr. Fotis Kourmousis as of today assumes the position of Executive Board Member at the Hellenic Financial Stability Fund following Mr. Iordanis Aivazis' resignation.

Mr. Kourmousis has served as Special Secretary for Private Debt Management at the Ministry of Finance and as a Special Advisor to Ministries of the Productive Sector. He has also worked for the United Nations Organization and the European Commission. In the private sector, he has worked as an expert advisor in large organizations, such as banks and insurance companies in the area of sustainable development (ESG).

Mr. Fotis Kourmousis holds a degree in Environmental Management from Aegean University, as well as postgraduate degrees in Strategic Leadership and Banking Governace from Oxford SAID Business School, Corporate Governance from INSEAD Business School and Business Administration from ALBA Graduate Business School-The American College of Greece. In addition, he holds a PhD in Engineering from the National Technical University of Athens.

The Chairman, the Members of the General Council and the Executive Board of the Hellenic Financial Stability Fund would like to wish Mr. Kourmousis every success in his new duties and thank Mr. Aivazis for his important contribution throughout their cooperation.

THE END

For additional information:

Katerina Papakonstantinou, Communications & Public Relations Officer, 215-5606971, 6980614904, <u>kpapakonstantinou@hfsf.gr</u>

About Hellenic Financial Stability Fund (HFSF)

The Hellenic Financial Stability Fund (HFSF) was founded in July 2010. Under its founding law (N. 3864/2010) it enjoys administrative and financial autonomy and operates exclusively in accordance with the rules of private economy.